
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024313-2023 

Contract

INSOURCING ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY SERVICES

Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-024313

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c96b  

Published 18 August 2023, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust

Cliftonville

Northampton

NN1 5BD

Contact

Megan Jensen

Email

megan.jensen@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1604634700

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024313-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024313-2023
mailto:megan.jensen@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.northamptongeneral.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

www.northamptongeneral.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.northamptongeneral.nhs.uk
http://www.northamptongeneral.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

INSOURCING ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY SERVICES

Reference number

NGH000510

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121231 - Cardiology services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Insourcing Echocardiography Services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £404,352

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

Main site or place of performance

West Northamptonshire



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

INSOURCING ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY SERVICES

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: price is not only option / Weighting: 50

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Framework used.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-016894

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NGH000510

Title

INSOURCING ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY SERVICES

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 July 2023

/Notice/016894-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ICS OPERATIONS LIMITED T/A Xyla Elective Care

The City, 9 Appold Street

LONDON

EC2A 2AP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

04793945

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £404,352

Total value of the contract/lot: £404,352



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=803410756

 GO Reference: GO-2023818-PRO-23675922

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS North of England Commercial Procurement Collaborative

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=803410756
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-07T08:25:20+0100
	TCPDF




